Approval sheet
Page 1 of 11 ASC_WLCM Series_V7.0 Jul. 2017
WLCM0603
WLCM1005
Multi-Layer Ceramic High Frequency Inductors
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Approval sheet
Page 2 of 11 ASC_WLCM Series_V7.0 Jul. 2017

(0.004/0.012)
10,000
Ordering Information
WL  CM  0603  Z0  S  1N2  T  B
Product
Code
 Series  Dimensions  Series
extension
 Tolerance  Value  Packing
Code
WL:
Inductor
 Ceramic
multilayer
inductor.
 1005:EIA 0402
0603:EIA 0201
 Z0:STD  S:  0.3nH
J:  5%
 1N2 =1.2nH
12N=12nH
R10=100nH
      =0.10uH
 T=7” Reeled
(Paper tape)
 B:STD
Polarity Marking B
  W
T
L
Approval sheet
Page 3 of 11 ASC_WLCM Series_V7.0 Jul. 2017
Electrical Characteristics
 WLCM0603 series (EIA 0201)
Operating Temperature range: -55℃ to 125℃
Typical Electrical Characteristic
Walsin Part Number L(nH) Tolerance
Q
Min
Typical Q @
Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
 (MHz)
RDC
()
Rated
Current
(mA) Max.
Min. Max.
WLCM0603Z0□1N0TB 1.0 S 4 100 10,000 0.14  600
WLCM0603Z0□1N2TB 1.2 S 4 100 10,000 0.14  600
WLCM0603Z0□1N5TB 1.5 S 4 100 10,000 0.18  550
WLCM0603Z0□1N8TB 1.8 S 4 100 10,000 0.19  500
WLCM0603Z0□2N2TB 2.2 S 4 100 10,000 0.22  450
WLCM0603Z0□2N7TB 2.7 S 5 100 10,000 0.25  450
WLCM0603Z0□3N0TB 3.0 S 5 100 9,500 0.28  450
WLCM0603Z0□3N3TB 3.3 S 5 100 9,500 0.30  450
WLCM0603Z0□3N6TB 3.6 S 5 100 8,000  0.30  400
WLCM0603Z0□3N9TB 3.9 S 5 100 6,500  0.30  400
WLCM0603Z0□4N3TB 4.3 S 5 100 6,500 0.40  350
WLCM0603Z0□4N7TB 4.7 S 5 100 6,500   0.40  350
WLCM0603Z0□5N1TB 5.1 S 5 100 6,500 0.40  350
WLCM0603Z0□5N6TB 5.6 S 5 100 6,000  0.40  350
WLCM0603Z0□6N2TB 6.2 S 5 100 6,000  0.44  300
WLCM0603Z0□6N8TB 6.8 J 5 100 5,400  0.50  300
WLCM0603Z0□7N5TB 7.5 J 5 100 4,800  0.53  300
WLCM0603Z0□8N2TB 8.2 J 5 100 4,800  0.55  250
WLCM0603Z0□9N1TB 9.1 J 5 100 4,500  0.62  250
WLCM0603Z0□10NTB 10 J 5 100 4,500  0.65  250
Approval sheet
Page 4 of 11 ASC_WLCM Series_V7.0 Jul. 2017
 WLCM1005 series (EIA 0402)